# CH \$190.00 870342

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank, National Association		06/11/2021	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ancile Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: 6085 Marshalee Drive	
City:	Elkridge	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21075	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87034273	UGUIDE
Registration Number:	4711794	UALIGN
Registration Number:	4703625	UPERFORM
Registration Number:	4552365	UALIGN
Registration Number:	4422244	ANCILE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4605700	ANCILE
Registration Number:	4411377	ANCILE SOLUTIONS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-887-4000

Email: dlee@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Lee

Address Line 1: 2001 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Robert S. Strauss Tower

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101021.0005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Lee		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007324 FRAME: 0536

900623222

SIGNATURE:	/David C. Lee/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2021		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=(39331820)_(1)_Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Ancile#page1.tif			
source=(39331820)_(1)_Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Ancile#page2.tif			
source=(39331820) (1) Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Ancile#page3 tif			

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of June 11, 2021, is made by FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor in interest to Fifth Third Bank), in its capacity as Administrative Agent for itself and each of the Lender Parties (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Administrative Agent"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and ANCILE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2016 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2016, in its records at Reel 005825, Frame 0858-0862. Capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of each of the Lender Parties, a continuing security interest in and to all of the Collateral, which includes the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in the Collateral, including each Trademark set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, Administrative Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interest in, liens on, and all other rights in, to and under the Collateral, including each Trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

as Administrative Agent

Told Mack anvine Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE 10
RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **SCHEDULE A**

# Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
UGUIDE	87034273	5/12/16	N/A	N/A
UALIGN	86358021	8/5/14	4711794	3/31/15
UPERFORM	86358025	8/5/14	4703625	3/17/15
UALIGN	85711400	8/23/12	4552365	6/17/14
ANCILE SOLUTIONS	85143881	10/3/10	4422244	10/22/13
ANCILE	85081693	7/9/10	4605700	9/16/14
ANCILE SOLUTIONS	85081699	7/9/10	4411377	10/1/13

**RECORDED: 06/11/2021**